SerieS S2: Stainless Steel
Rack & Pinion Actuators
Corrosion Resistant
All Stainless
Ball Valve Assemblies
TRIAC® Series S2 Stainless Steel Rack
& Pinion Actuators offer an economical
solution to harsh chemical environments

®
SerieS S2: Stainless Steel Rack & Pinion Actuators
HOW TO ORDER Series S2 Actuators:
 S2-  Triac® S2 Series Stainless Steel Actuator with dual travel stops
  000  Actuator size (052, 063, 083, 105, 125, 140, 160, 210)
   DA  Double Acting Configuration
   DAR  Double Acting (Reverse Acting) Configuration
   SR  Spring Return Fail Clockwise Configuration
   SO  Spring Return Fail Counter-clockwise Configuration
    Blank  Buna-N Seals (standard) -40°F to 175°F
    V  FKM Seals (high temperature option) -4°F to 300°F
      Blank  5 spring per side (standard)
      0  Specify Number of Spring per side (1-6)
Example: S2-063SRV   : (Triac S2 Series Stainless Steel Actuator with dual travel stops, Spring Return
fail-clockwise, with FKM seals)
6
Actuator Size Legend to be used in automated part numbers
Size Actuator Model Size Actuator Model
S21D S2-052DA S21S S2-052SR
S22D S2-063DA S22S S2-063SR
S23D S2-083DA S23S S2-083SR
S24D S2-105DA S24S S2-105SR
S25D S2-125DA S25S S2-125SR
S26D S2-140DA S26S S2-140SR
S27D S2-160DA S27S S2-160SR
S28D S2-210DA S28S S2-210SR
See valve part number
matrix for complete part
number and options.
SAMPLE AUTOMATED PART NUMBER
Valve Series
Valve Size
Seat Material
End Connections
TRIAC S2 Series
Stainless Steel Actuator
Solenoid
Limit Switch
Actuator Size
Double Acting
22-TX-150/S22D-XX
SerieS S2: Stainless Steel Rack & Pinion Actuators
®
ACCESSORIES
 Available in Stainless Steel
< FR-20:
1/4” NPT port
> FR-22: 1/2” NPT port
> FR-23: 3/4” NPT port
Filter Regulators
Stainless Steel Filter Regulators
with Stainless Steel Gauge
AVB-22: 1/2” NPT port
   AVB-32: 3/4” NPT port
Air Volume Boosters
Solenoids DESCRIPTION
MODEL MATERIAL ENCLOSURE
RATING APPROVALS
4 Way, 2 Position, Single Coil (DA/SR)
TVSS-X411-4N-A120 316 SST Type 4, 4X CSA, CE
Weather
Proof
TVSS-X411-7N-A120 316 SST Type 4, 4X, 7, 9 CSA, UL, CE
Explosion
Proof
4 Way, 2 Position, Dual Coil (DA)
TVSS-X421-4N-A120 316 SST Type 4, 4X CSA, CE Weather
Proof
TVSS-X421-7N-A120 316 SST Type 4, 4X, 6, 7, 9 CSA, UL, CE Explosion
Proof
Additional voltage options: 240VAC (-A240); 24VAC (-A24); 24VDC (-D24)
Limit Switches
ES Series